
 2025-2027 On-Call Roster
Effective 07/01/2025-06/30/2027

Total fees per projects are limited to less than or equal to $300,000 

Project #/ 
Agreement

Firm Name Diverse 
Certification

Point of Contact Email Phone Number Location(s) of Offices

2025-801 Architectural
A SHKS Architects, P.S., Inc. SBE Matt Inpanbutr mattl@shksarchitects.com 206-224-3375 Seattle
B KMB architects, inc. p.s. SBE Tony Lindgren TonyLindgren@kmb-architects.com 253-376-7997 Olympia, Seattle
C McGranahanPBK Matt Lane matt.lane@mcgranahan.com 253-383-3084 Tacoma
D Starling Whitehead & Lux Architects SBE Ross Whitehead whitehead@swlarchitects.com 206-498-9960 Seattle
F Stemper Architecture Collaborative MWBE Melody Leung melody@stemperac.com 206-624-2777 Seattle
K msgsCARVE architects SBE Garner Miller garnerm@carvearch.com 360-970-4112 Olympia 

2025-802 Electrical Engineering
A Columbia Engineering Group DVA Nate O'Neel noneel@cegiusa.com 509-540-2936 Vancouver, Tukwila
B Hargis Engineers, Inc. Doug Svee doug.svee@hargis.biz 206-436-0453 Seattle, Liberty Lake, Camas *
C Pennell Consulting, Inc. DVA Robert Pennell robp@pennellconsulting.com 509-747-1888 Spokane *
D TRES WEST ENGINEERS, INC. MWBE James Chong jjc@treswest.com 253-345-9078 Tacoma
F Wood Harbinger, Inc. SBE Sean Bollen sbollen@woodharbinger.com 425-628-6051 Bellevue 

2025-803 Testing Services
A GeoProfessional Innovation Corporation SBE Travis J. Wambeke twambeke@geoprocorp.com 509-336-3555 Pullman, Kennewick *
B Krazan & Associates Diane Vandewall dianevandewall@krazan.com 253-939-2500 Tacoma, Poulsbo
C Otto Rosenau & Associates, Inc. WBE Judi Rosenau-Payseno judi@ottorosenau.com 206-725-4600 ext 126 Seattle
D Terracon Consultants, Inc. Kevin Graham kevin.graham@terracon.com 425-742-9360 Lynnwood, Mountlake Terrace, Tacoma, Portland
F ALLWEST Testing & Engineering, Inc. Scott Fraser sfraser@allwesttesting.com 509-534-4411 Spokane Valley, Richland *
K Certerra Kevin Richardson krichardson@rmacompanies.com 360-920-1146 Arlington, Bellingham, Tacoma, Oak Harbor, Camas

2025-804 Value Engineering + Constructability Review
A MENG Analysis SBE Sarah Partap sarah@menganalysis.com 206-838-9797 Seattle
B PMA Consultants, LLC Angel Ripepi aripepi@pmaconsultants.com 213-308-2125 Renton
C Säzän Group Inc. Joel Davis jdavis@sazan.com 206-576-7282 Seattle, Portland

2025-805 Civil Engineering
A Century West Engineering Matt Morkert mmorkert@centurywest.com 509-838-3810 Spokane Valley, Lake Oswego, Federal Way, Bothell, Ellensburg, Bend, Coeur d'Alene, Sandpoint *
B Ethos Civil DVA Lucas Johnson lucas@ethoscivil.com 253-365-4973 Tacoma, Wenatchee, Spokane, Milwaukie *
C KPFF Consulting Engineers Clinton Pierpoint clint.pierpoint@kpff.com 360-292-7230 Lacey, Spokane, Seattle, Portland *
D LDC, Inc. MBE Tyrell Bradley tbradley@ldccorp.com 360-634-2065 Woodinville, Kent, Tukwila, Tumwater

2025-806 Mechanical Engineering
A Coffman Engineers, Inc. Traci Hanegan traci.hanegan@coffman.com 509-328-2994 Spokane, Seattle, Burlington, Portland *
B Columbia Engineering Group Inc SBE Nate O'Neel noneel@cegiusa.com 509-540-2936 Vancouver, Airway Heights, Tukwila *
C Hargis Engineers, Inc. Ron Eliason ron.eliason@hargis.biz 206-436-0444 Seattle, Liberty Lake, Camas *
D Hultz|BHU Engineers, Inc. SBE Rick Hultz rickh@hultzbhu.com 253-383-3257 Tacoma
F McKinstry Essention, LLC Michael Frank michaelf@mckinstry.com 206-832-8003 Seattle, Spokane, Pasco, Bellingham *
J The Greenbusch Group, Inc. MWBE Dylan Turner dylant@greenbusch.com 206-378-0569 Seattle, Vancouver, Spokane *

2025-807 Hazardous Materials + Environmental Assessment 
A GeoEngineers, Inc. Tim Syverson tsyverson@geoengineers.com 206-448-4197 Redmond, Seattle, Tacoma, Bellingham, Spokane, Kennewick, Lake Oswego, Portland *
B Haley & Aldrich, Inc. Mike Ehlebracht mehlebracht@haleyaldrich.com 206-369-5164 Seattle, Mountlake Terrace, Tacoma, Vancouver, Spokane *
C NV5, Inc. Jennifer Aylor jennifer.aylor@nv5.com 206-688-0325 Seattle, Richland, Olympia, Vancouver, Portland *
D PBS Engineering and Environmental Inc. Willem Mager willem.mager@pbsusa.com 206-766-7622 Seattle, Issaquah, Vancouver, Richland, Walla Walla *
F Terracon Consultants, Inc. Kevin Graham kevin.graham@terracon.com 425-742-9360 Lynnwood, Mountlake Terrace, Tacoma, Portland

2025-808 Structural Engineering
A Coffman Engineers, Inc. Brian Walkenhauer brian.walkenhauer@coffman.com 360-707-5656 Spokane, Seattle, Burlington, Portland *
B Columbia Engineering Group Inc SBE Nate O'Neel noneel@cegiusa.com 509-540-2936 Vancouver, Airway Heights, Tukwila *
C KPFF Consulting Engineers Jacob McCann jacob.mccan@kpff.com 206-409-8445 Lacey, Spokane, Seattle, Portland *
D TD&H Engineering SBE Marissa Siemens marissa.siemens@tdhengineering.com 509-622-2888 Spokane *

2025-809 Survey
A David Evans and Associates, Inc. Sean Douthett smd@deainc.com 253-922-9780 Tacoma, Spokane, Vancouver, Bellevue, Everett, Woodinville, Olympia, Seattle, Bellingham, Pasco, Tukwila Portland, Coeur d'Alene *
B KPFF Consulting Engineers Jereme Chapman jereme.chapman@kpff.com 360-292-7230 Lacey, Tacoma, Spokane, Portland *
C LDC, Inc. MBE Vince Townsend vtownsend@ldccorp.com 425-892-9588 Tumwater, Woodinville, Kent, Tukwila, Tacoma

2025-810 Geotechnical Engineering
A GeoEngineers, Inc. Robert C. Metcalfe rmetcalfe@geoengineers.com 425-861-6099 Redmond, Seattle, Tacoma, Bellingham, Spokane *
B PBS Engineering and Environmental LLC Ryan White ryan.white@pbsusa.com 503-417-7608 Seattle, Issaquah, Vancouver, Richland, Walla Walla *
C Shannon & Wilson Martin Page martin.page@shanwil.com 206-695-6875 Seattle, Pasco, Lake Oswego *
D Geotechnical Resources, Inc. PWSBE Matt Shanahan mshanahan@gri.com 360-213-1690 Vancouver, Tigard, Coeur d'Alene, Brookings *
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2025-811 Building  Envelope + Roofing
A Building Envelope Technology and Research SBE Martha Carlson mcarlson@BET-R.com 206-405-3455 Seattle
B Stantec Consulting Services Inc Robin Kotulka robin.kotulka@stantec.com 206-617-7112 Seattle, Spokane, Portland *
C NEXUS bec SBE Todd Wolf twolf@nexusbec.com 253-625-7090 Tacoma
D Wetherholt and Associates SBE Don Davis dond@wetherholt.com 425-822-8397 Redmond
F Cortner Architectural Company SBE James Cortner jim@cortner-ps.com 509-363-1039 Spokane *

2025-812 Archeological and Cultural Resources
A Willamette Cultural Resources Associates, Ltd. Stephenie Kramer stephenie@willamettecra.com 360-508-8805 Seattle, Tacoma, Portland
B Westland Engineering & Environmental Services, Inc. Jennifer Hushour jhushour@westlandresources.com 425-371-6650 Spokane, Mukilteo, Portland
C Parametrix, Inc. James Tait Elder telder@parametrix.com 253-533-2301 Puyallup, Vancouver, Portland
D Statistical Research, Inc. MBE Lindsay Simmons lsimmons@sricrm.com 509-201-1117 Ellensburg *

2025-813 Commissioning
A Engineering Economics, Inc. Brendon Mattis Brendon.Mattis@eeiengineers.com 206-622-1001 Seattle, Liberty Lake, Portland *
B Hargis Engineers, Inc. Ayman Khatab ayman.khatab@hargis.biz 425-677-5630 Seattle, Liberty Lake, Camas *
C McKinstry Essention, LLC Ty Druffel tydr@mckinstry.com 206-413-6369 Seattle, Spokane, Portland *
D Performance Validation, Inc Matt White matt.white@perfval.com 253-856-3322 Auburn, Tenino
F Wood Harbinger, Inc. SBE Nick Baker nbaker@woodharbinger.com 425-628-6042 Bellevue

2025-814 Eastside Architectural
A ALSC Architects SBE Indy Dehal idehal@alscarchitects.com 509-838-8568 Spokane *
B BORArchitecture, pllc SBE Allen Opfer aopfer@borarch.com 509-454-3299 Yakima *
C Design West Architects, P.A. SBE Brandon Wilm bwilm@designwestwa.com 509-783-2244 Kennewick, Pullman, Spokane *
D Integrus Architecture Becky Barnhart bbarnhart@integrusarch.com 509-838-8681 Spokane *
F MMEC Architecture & Interiors SBE Boyd Lusarreta boyd@mmecarchitecture.com 509-624-6800 Spokane, Kennewick *
G RGU Architecture & Planning SBE Robert G Uhrich ruhrich@rguarchitecture.net 509-254-1444 Asotin *

2025-815 Design-Build + GCCM Audit
A Ankura Consulting Group, LLC Megan Wells megan.wells@ankura.com 206-713-0900 Seattle
B Maus-Wagner, LLC Ronald A. Maus ron@mwladvisory.com 206-515-2382 Mercer Island
C Pacific Construction Consultants Daniel Hamar danielh@pacific-consultants.com 425-641-4400 Redmond

2025-816 Project Schedule Analysis
A CM Solutions WBE Robyn Coates robyn@thecmsolution.com 626-893-2643 Monrovia, Austin
B Cumming Management Group, Inc. Erwin Watt ewatt@cumming-group.com 949-690-4244 Seattle, New York, Los Angeles
C OCMI, Inc. Ciaran O'Connor ciaran@ocmi.com 949-476-2094 Seattle 
D PMA Consultants LLC Angel Ripepi aripepi@pmaconsultants.com 213-308-2125 Renton

2025-817 Historic Buildings Architectural
A Architectural Resources Group Maya Foty m.foty@argcreate.com 971-256-5321 Portland
B Bassetti Architects, P.S. Caroline Lemay clemay@bassettiarch.com 206-340-9500 Seattle, Portland
C Hennebery Eddy Architects, Inc. Carin Carlson ccarlson@henneberyeddy.com 971-200-7231 Portland, Bend, Bozeman
D SHKS SBE Matt Inpanbutr mattl@shksarchitects.com 206-224-3375 Seattle, Burlington

2025-818 Architectural Southwest Region
A Access Architecture MBE Brendan Sanchez brendan@access-arch.com 503-756-9213 Vancouver
B Bassetti Architects, P.S. Joe Echeverri jecheverri@bassettiarch.com 971-420-1107 Seattle, Portland
C LSW Architects, PC MWBE Brent Young byoung@lsw-architects.com 360-693-8571 Vancouver

Indicates office location(s) in Eastern Washington *
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